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State of Arkansas    1 

90th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2015  HOUSE BILL 1699 3 

 4 

By: Representative Bennett 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT REPEALING THE REDUCTION IN A FINE FOR A PERSON 8 

WHO IS WEARING A SEAT BELT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 9 

 10 

 11 

Subtitle 12 

REPEALING THE REDUCTION IN A FINE FOR A 13 

PERSON WHO IS WEARING A SEAT BELT. 14 

 15 

 16 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 17 

 18 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-37-705 is repealed. 19 

 27-37-705. Reduction of fine. 20 

 (a) When a motor vehicle operator is stopped by a law enforcement 21 

officer and the law enforcement officer notes that the provisions of this 22 

subchapter have not been violated, any fine levied for a moving traffic 23 

violation against the motor vehicle operator as a result of being stopped 24 

shall be reduced by ten dollars ($10.00) as an incentive to comply with this 25 

subchapter. 26 

 (b) Subsection (a) of this section shall not apply to fines levied for 27 

traffic offenses classified as misdemeanors. 28 

 29 

 30 

APPROVED: 04/02/2015 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 
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